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(Annex-     ) 
 

RECOMMENDED REVISED RATES OF FEE FROM SESSION FALL 2024 
 

1.  Fee Structure of (5 Years) DVM (Morning) & (4 Years) BS MLT (Morning & Evening) Degree Program 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Particulars 

 

Existing Rates 
 

Existing Rates 
 

Recommended Rates 
Recommended 

Rates 
 

1st 

Semester 

2nd 
Semester 

& onward 

 

1st 

Semester 

2nd 
Semester 

& onward 

 

1st 

Semester 

2nd 
Semester 

& onward 

 

1st 

Semester 

2nd 
Semester 

& onward 

Morning Morning Evening Evening Morning Morning Evening Evening 

Registration Fee (one time) 8,000 --- 8,000 --- 8,000 --- 8,000 --- 

Admission Fee (one time) 7,000 --- 7,000 --- 7,000 --- 7,000 --- 

University Security Fee (Refundable) 2,500 --- 2,500 --- 2,500 --- 2,500 --- 

ID Card Fee (one time) 400 --- 400 --- 400 --- 400 --- 

Certificate Verification Fee (one time) 1,100 --- 1,100 --- 1,100 --- 1,100 --- 

a-  Total One Time Charges 19,000 Nil 19,000 Nil 19,000 Nil 19,000 Nil 

Tuition Fee 22,000 22,000 44,000 44,000 22,000 22,000 44,000 44,000 

Examinations Fees 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 

Amenities/Other Services 15,000 15,000 32,000 32,000 16,500 16,500 33,500 33,500 

b- Total of Regular Fee 40,000 40,000 79,000 79,000 41,500 41,500 80,500 80,500 

Grand Total (a+b) 59,000 40,000 98,000 79,000 60,500 41,500 99,500 80,500 

 

Note: - 
 

1.  The students on the Cholistan resident quota will submit a surety bond to the university to serve at least 03 years in the region of 
Cholistan after successful completion of the DVM degree. 

2.  The applicants/students on the Industrial Son Quota seat will deposit Rs. 500,000/- (Rupees Five Hundred Thousand Rupees) at 
the time   of admission in addition to the regular fee charges given above.
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2.  Fee Structure of BS (4 Years) Degree Programs) (Except MLT, CS, BBA, AI, IT) &  Associate Degree Program (2 Years) 
 
 

 
 
 

 
Particulars 

 

Existing Rates 
 

Existing Rates 
 

Recommended Rates 
 

Recommended Rates 

 

1st 

Semester 

2nd 
Semester & 

onward 

 

1st 

Semester 

2nd 
Semester 
& onward 

 

1st 

Semester 

2nd 
Semester 
& onward 

 

1st 

Semester 

2nd 
Semester 
& onward 

 

Morning 
 

Morning 
 

Evening 
 

Evening 
 

Morning 
 

Morning 
 

Evening 
 

Evening 

Registration Fee (one time) 7,000 --- 7,000 --- 7,000 --- 7,000 --- 

Admission Fee (one time) 7,000 --- 7,000 --- --- --- --- --- 

University Security Fee (Refundable) 2,500 --- 2,500 --- --- --- --- --- 

ID Card Fee (one time) 400 --- 400 --- 400 --- 400 --- 

Certificate Verification Fee (one time) 1,100 --- 1,100 --- 1,100 --- 1,100 --- 

a-  Total One Time Charges 18,000 Nil 18,000 Nil 8,500 Nil 8,500 Nil 

Tuition Fee 20,000 20,000 36,000 36,000 20,000 20,000 36,000 36,000 

Examinations Fees 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 

Amenities/Other Services 13,000 13,000 30,000 30,000 14,500 14,500 31,500 31,500 

b- Total of Regular Fee 36,000 36,000 69,000 69,000 37,500 37,500 70,500 70,500 

Grand Total (a+b) 54,000 36,000 87,000 69,000 46,000 37,500 79,000 70,500 

 

 

Note: - The students on Industrial Son Quota seat in BS-Animal Sciences and BS-Poultry Science will deposit Rs. 300,000/- (Rupees Three 
 

Hundred Thousand Rupees) at the time of admission in addition to the regular fee charges given above. 
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3.  Fee Structure of BS Computer Science, Artificial Intelligence, Information Technology 
& BBA (4 Years) Degree Program 

 
 

 
 
 

Particulars 

 

Existing Rates 
 

Recommended Rates 

 

1st 

Semester 

2nd 
Semester & 

onward 

 

1st 

Semester 

2nd 
Semester 
& onward 

Morning Morning Morning Morning 
 

Registration Fee (one time) 
 

1,200 
 

--- 
 

1,200 
 

--- 
 

Admission Fee (one time) 
 

1,200 
 

--- 
 

1,200 
 

--- 
 

University Security Fee (Refundable) 
 

1,200 
 

--- 
 

1,200 
 

--- 
 

ID Card Fee (one time) 
 

300 
 

--- 
 

300 
 

--- 
 

Certificate Verification Fee (one time) 
 

1,100 
 

--- 
 

1,100 
 

--- 
 

a-  Total One Time Charges 
 

5,000 
 

Nil 
 

5,000 
 

Nil 
 

Tuition Fee 
 

22,000 
 

22,000 
 

22,000 
 

22,000 

 

Examinations Fees 
 

3,000 
 

3,000 
 

3,000 
 

3,000 

 

Amenities/Other Services 
 

20,000 
 

20,000 
 

21,500 
 

21,500 

 

b- Total of Regular Fee 
 

45,000 
 

45,000 
 

46,500 
 

46,500 

 

Grand Total (a+b) 
 

50,000 
 

45,000 
 

51,500 
 

46,500 
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4.  Fee Structure of Postgraduate Degree Programs, (M.Phil) 
 

 
 
 
 

Particulars 

 

Existing Rates 
 

Recommended Rates 

 

1st 

Semester 

2nd 
Semester 
& onward 

 

1st 

Semester 

2nd 
Semester & 

onward 
 

Morning 
 

Morning 
 

Morning 
 

Morning 
 

Registration Fee (one time) 
 

8,000 
 

--- 
 

8,000 
 

--- 
 

Admission Fee (one time) 
 

6,000 
 

--- 
 

6,000 
 

--- 
 

University Security Fee (Refundable) 
 

2,500 
 

--- 
 

2,500 
 

--- 
 

ID Card Fee (one time) 
 

500 
 

--- 
 

500 
 

--- 
 

Certificate Verification Fee (one time) 
 

1000 
 

--- 
 

1000 
 

--- 

a-  Total One Time Charges 18,000 Nil 18,000 Nil 
 

Tuition Fee 
 

26,000 
 

26,000 
 

26,000 
 

26,000 
 

Examinations Fees 
 

3,000 
 

3,000 
 

3,000 
 

3,000 
 

Amenities/Other Services 
 

16,000 
 

16,000 
 

17,500 
 

17,500 

b- Total of Regular Fee 45,000 45,000 46,500 46,500 
 

Grand Total (a+b) 
 

63,000 
 

45,000 
 

64,500 
 

46,500 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



5.  Fee Structure of Postgraduate Degree Programs, (Ph.D)  
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Particulars 

 

Existing Rates 
 

Recommended Rates 

 

1st 

Semester 

2nd 
Semester 
& onward 

 

1st 

Semester 

2nd 
Semester 
& onward 

 

Morning 
 

Morning 
 

Morning 
 

Morning 
 

Registration Fee (one time) 
 

8,500 
 

--- 
 

8,500 
 

--- 
 

Admission Fee (one time) 
 

6,500 
 

--- 
 

6,500 
 

--- 
 

University Security Fee (Refundable) 
 

2,500 
 

--- 
 

2,500 
 

--- 
 

ID Card Fee (one time) 
 

500 
 

--- 
 

500 
 

--- 
 

Certificate Verification Fee (one time) 
 

1000 
 

--- 
 

1000 
 

--- 

a-  Total One Time Charges 19,000 Nil 19,000 Nil 
 

Tuition Fee 
 

30,000 
 

30,000 
 

30,000 
 

30,000 
 

Examinations Fees 
 

3,000 
 

3,000 
 

3,000 
 

3,000 
 

Amenities/Other Services 
 

18,000 
 

18,000 
 

19,500 
 

19,500 

b- Total of Regular Fee 51,000 51,000 52,500 52,500 
 

Grand Total (a+b) 
 

70,000 
 

51,000 
 

71,500 
 

52,500 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



6.  Fee Structure of Livestock & Poultry Assistant Diploma (Morning), (2 Years)  
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Particulars 

 

Existing Rates 
 

Recommended Rates 

 

1st 

Semester 

2nd 
Semester 
& onward 

 

1st 

Semester 

2nd 
Semester 
& onward 

 

Morning 
 

Morning 
 

Morning 
 

Morning 
 

Registration Fee (one time) 
 

1,000 
 

--- 
 

1,000 
 

--- 
 

Admission Fee (one time) 
 

500 
 

--- 
 

500 
 

--- 
 

University Security Fee (Refundable) 
 

1,000 
 

--- 
 

1,000 
 

--- 
 

ID Card Fee (one time) 
 

200 
 

--- 
 

200 
 

--- 
 

Certificate Verification Fee (one time) 
 

300 
 

--- 
 

300 
 

--- 

a-  Total One Time Charges 3,000 Nil 3,000 Nil 
 

Tuition Fee 
 

13,500 
 

13,500 
 

13,500 
 

13,500 
 

Examinations Fees 
 

1,500 
 

1,500 
 

1,500 
 

1,500 
 

Amenities/Other Services 
 

2,000 
 

2,000 
 

3,500 
 

3,500 

b- Total of Regular Fee 17,000 17,000 18,500 18,500 
 

Grand Total (a+b) 
 

20,000 
 

17,000 
 

21,500 
 

18,500 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



7. Fee Structure of Livestock Assistant Diploma (Evening), (2 Years)  
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Particulars 

 

Existing Rates 
 

Recommended Rates 

 

1st 

Semester 

2nd 
Semester 
& onward 

 

1st 

Semester 

2nd 
Semester 
& onward 

 

Morning 
 

Morning 
 

Morning 
 

Morning 
 

Registration Fee (one time) 
 

1,500 
 

--- 
 

1,500 
 

--- 
 

Admission Fee (one time) 
 

600 
 

--- 
 

600 
 

--- 
 

University Security Fee (Refundable) 
 

3,000 
 

--- 
 

3,000 
 

--- 
 

ID Card Fee (one time) 
 

300 
 

--- 
 

300 
 

--- 
 

Certificate Verification Fee (one time) 
 

600 
 

--- 
 

600 
 

--- 

a-  Total One Time Charges 6,000 Nil 6,000 Nil 
 

Tuition Fee 
 

24,000 
 

24,000 
 

24,000 
 

24,000 
 

Examinations Fees 
 

1,500 
 

1,500 
 

1,500 
 

1,500 
 

Amenities/Other Services 
 

2,500 
 

2,500 
 

4,000 
 

4,000 

b- Total of Regular Fee 28,000 28,000 29,500 29,500 
 

Grand Total (a+b) 
 

34,000 
 

28,000 
 

35,500 
 

29,500 

 
 
 
 
 



8. Fee Structure of Livestock Assistant Diploma (Self-Support), (2 Years)  
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Particulars 

 

Existing Rates 
 

Recommended Rates 

 

1st 

Semester 

2nd 
Semester 
& onward 

 

1st 

Semester 

2nd 
Semester 
& onward 

 

Morning 
 

Morning 
 

Morning 
 

Morning 
 

Registration Fee (one time) 
 

1,500 
 

--- 
 

1,500 
 

--- 
 

Admission Fee (one time) 
 

600 
 

--- 
 

600 
 

--- 
 

University Security Fee (Refundable) 
 

3,000 
 

--- 
 

3,000 
 

--- 
 

ID Card Fee (one time) 
 

300 
 

--- 
 

300 
 

--- 
 

Certificate Verification Fee (one time) 
 

600 
 

--- 
 

600 
 

--- 

a-  Total One Time Charges 6,000 Nil 6,000 Nil 
 

Tuition Fee 
 

35,000 
 

35,000 
 

35,000 
 

35,000 
 

Examinations Fees 
 

1,500 
 

1,500 
 

1,500 
 

1,500 
 

Amenities/Other Services 
 

2,500 
 

2,500 
 

4,000 
 

4,000 

b- Total of Regular Fee 39,000 39,000 40,500 40,500 
 

Grand Total (a+b) 
 

45,000 
 

39,000 
 

46,500 
 

40,500 

 


