#### RECOMMENDED REVISED RATES OF FEE FROM SESSION FALL 2024

### 1. Fee Structure of (5 Years) DVM (Morning) & (4 Years) BS MLT (Morning & Evening) Degree Program

	Existin	g Rates	Existing Rates Recom		Recomme	nded Rates	Recommended Rates	
Particulars	1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2nd Semester & onward						
	Morning	Morning	Evening	Evening	Morning	Morning	Evening	Evening
Registration Fee (one time)	8,000		8,000		8,000		8,000	
Admission Fee (one time)	7,000		7,000		7,000		7,000	
University Security Fee (Refundable)	2,500		2,500		2,500		2,500	
ID Card Fee (one time)	400		400		400		400	
Certificate Verification Fee (one time)	1,100		1,100		1,100		1,100	
a- Total One Time Charges	19,000	Nil	19,000	Nil	19,000	Nil	19,000	Nil
Tuition Fee	22,000	22,000	44,000	44,000	22,000	22,000	44,000	44,000
Examinations Fees	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000
Amenities/Other Services	15,000	15,000	32,000	32,000	16,500	16,500	33,500	33,500
b- Total of Regular Fee	40,000	40,000	79,000	79,000	41,500	41,500	80,500	80,500
Grand Total (a+b)	59,000	40,000	98,000	79,000	60,500	41,500	99,500	80,500

#### Note: -

- 1. The students on the Cholistan resident quota will submit a surety bond to the university to serve at least 03 years in the region of Cholistan after successful completion of the DVM degree.
  - 2. The applicants/students on the Industrial Son Quota seat will deposit Rs. 500,000/- (Rupees Five Hundred Thousand Rupees) at the time of admission in addition to the regular fee charges given above.

## 2. Fee Structure of BS (4 Years) Degree Programs) (Except MLT, CS, BBA, Al, IT) & Associate Degree Program (2 Years)

	Existir	ng Rates	Existin	g Rates	Recommen	ded Rates	Recommended Rates	
Particulars	1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2nd Semester & onward	1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2nd Semester & onward	1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2nd Semester & onward	1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2nd Semester & onward
	Morning	Morning	Evening	Evening	Morning	Morning	Evening	Evening
Registration Fee (one time)	7,000		7,000		7,000		7,000	
Admission Fee (one time)	7,000		7,000					
University Security Fee (Refundable)	2,500		2,500					
ID Card Fee (one time)	400		400		400		400	
Certificate Verification Fee (one time)	1,100		1,100		1,100		1,100	
a- Total One Time Charges	18,000	Nil	18,000	Nil	8,500	Nil	8,500	Nil
Tuition Fee	20,000	20,000	36,000	36,000	20,000	20,000	36,000	36,000
Examinations Fees	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000
Amenities/Other Services	13,000	13,000	30,000	30,000	14,500	14,500	31,500	31,500
b- Total of Regular Fee	36,000	36,000	69,000	69,000	37,500	37,500	70,500	70,500
Grand Total (a+b)	54,000	36,000	87,000	69,000	46,000	37,500	79,000	70,500

**Note: -** The students on Industrial Son Quota seat in BS-Animal Sciences and BS-Poultry Science will deposit Rs. 300,000/- (Rupees Three Hundred Thousand Rupees) at the time of admission in addition to the regular fee charges given above.

# 3. <u>Fee Structure of BS Computer Science, Artificial Intelligence, Information Technology & BBA (4 Years) Degree Program</u>

	Existin	g Rates	Recommended Rates		
Particulars	1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2nd Semester & onward	1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2nd Semester & onward	
	Morning	Morning	Morning	Morning	
Registration Fee (one time)	1,200		1,200		
Admission Fee (one time)	1,200		1,200		
University Security Fee (Refundable)	1,200		1,200		
ID Card Fee (one time)	300		300		
Certificate Verification Fee (one time)	1,100		1,100		
a- Total One Time Charges	5,000	Nil	5,000	Nil	
Tuition Fee	22,000	22,000	22,000	22,000	
Examinations Fees	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	
Amenities/Other Services	20,000	20,000	21,500	21,500	
b- Total of Regular Fee	45,000	45,000	46,500	46,500	
Grand Total (a+b)	50,000	45,000	51,500	46,500	

## 4. Fee Structure of Postgraduate Degree Programs, (M.Phil)

	Existin	g Rates	Recommended Rates		
Particulars	1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2nd Semester & onward	1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2nd Semester & onward	
	Morning	Morning	Morning	Morning	
Registration Fee (one time)	8,000		8,000		
Admission Fee (one time)	6,000		6,000		
University Security Fee (Refundable)	2,500		2,500		
ID Card Fee (one time)	500		500		
Certificate Verification Fee (one time)	1000		1000		
a- Total One Time Charges	18,000	Nil	18,000	Nil	
Tuition Fee	26,000	26,000	26,000	26,000	
Examinations Fees	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	
Amenities/Other Services	16,000	16,000	17,500	17,500	
b- Total of Regular Fee	45,000	45,000	46,500	46,500	
Grand Total (a+b)	63,000	45,000	64,500	46,500	

## 5. Fee Structure of Postgraduate Degree Programs. (Ph.D)

	Existing	g Rates	Recommended Rates		
Particulars	1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2nd Semester & onward	1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2nd Semester & onward	
	Morning	Morning	Morning	Morning	
Registration Fee (one time)	8,500		8,500		
Admission Fee (one time)	6,500		6,500		
University Security Fee (Refundable)	2,500		2,500		
ID Card Fee (one time)	500		500		
Certificate Verification Fee (one time)	1000		1000		
a- Total One Time Charges	19,000	Nil	19,000	Nil	
Tuition Fee	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	
Examinations Fees	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	
Amenities/Other Services	18,000	18,000	19,500	19,500	
b- Total of Regular Fee	51,000	51,000	52,500	52,500	
Grand Total (a+b)	70,000	51,000	71,500	52,500	

# 6. Fee Structure of Livestock & Poultry Assistant Diploma (Morning). (2 Years)

	Existing	g Rates	Recommended Rates		
Particulars	1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2nd Semester & onward	1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2nd Semester & onward	
	Morning	Morning	Morning	Morning	
Registration Fee (one time)	1,000		1,000		
Admission Fee (one time)	500		500		
University Security Fee (Refundable)	1,000		1,000		
ID Card Fee (one time)	200		200		
Certificate Verification Fee (one time)	300		300		
a- Total One Time Charges	3,000	Nil	3,000	Nil	
Tuition Fee	13,500	13,500	13,500	13,500	
Examinations Fees	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	
Amenities/Other Services	2,000	2,000	3,500	3,500	
b- Total of Regular Fee	17,000	17,000	18,500	18,500	
Grand Total (a+b)	20,000	17,000	21,500	18,500	

# 7. Fee Structure of Livestock Assistant Diploma (Evening). (2 Years)

	Existing	g Rates	Recommended Rates		
Particulars	1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2nd Semester & onward	1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2nd Semester & onward	
	Morning	Morning	Morning	Morning	
Registration Fee (one time)	1,500		1,500		
Admission Fee (one time)	600		600		
University Security Fee (Refundable)	3,000		3,000		
ID Card Fee (one time)	300		300		
Certificate Verification Fee (one time)	600		600		
a- Total One Time Charges	6,000	Nil	6,000	Nil	
Tuition Fee	24,000	24,000	24,000	24,000	
Examinations Fees	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	
Amenities/Other Services	2,500	2,500	4,000	4,000	
b- Total of Regular Fee	28,000	28,000	29,500	29,500	
Grand Total (a+b)	34,000	28,000	35,500	29,500	

# 8. Fee Structure of Livestock Assistant Diploma (Self-Support). (2 Years)

	Existing	g Rates	Recommended Rates		
Particulars	1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2nd Semester & onward	1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2nd Semester & onward	
	Morning	Morning	Morning	Morning	
Registration Fee (one time)	1,500		1,500		
Admission Fee (one time)	600		600		
University Security Fee (Refundable)	3,000		3,000		
ID Card Fee (one time)	300		300		
Certificate Verification Fee (one time)	600		600		
a- Total One Time Charges	6,000	Nil	6,000	Nil	
Tuition Fee	35,000	35,000	35,000	35,000	
Examinations Fees	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	
Amenities/Other Services	2,500	2,500	4,000	4,000	
b- Total of Regular Fee	39,000	39,000	40,500	40,500	
Grand Total (a+b)	45,000	39,000	46,500	40,500	